
ANATOMIC CLASSIFICATION SUMMARY Frequency Percent

 Cumulative

Frequency 

Cumulative

Percent

Connective, Subcutaneous and Other Soft Tissues 62,123         95.6% 62,123         95.6%

Heart, Mediastinum, and Pleura 559              0.9% 62,682         96.4%

Peripheral Nerves and Autonomic Nervous System 2,333           3.6% 65,015         100.0%

ANATOMIC CLASSIFICATION Frequency Percent

 Cumulative

Frequency 

Cumulative

Percent

Autonomic nervous system, NOS 415              0.6% 415              0.6%

Connective, Subcutaneous and other soft tissues of abdomen 6,538           10.1% 6,953           10.7%

Connective, Subcutaneous and other soft tissues of head, face, and neck 4,558           7.0% 11,511         17.7%

Connective, Subcutaneous and other soft tissues of lower limb and hip 23,648         36.4% 35,159         54.1%

Connective, Subcutaneous and other soft tissues of pelvis 7,785           12.0% 42,944         66.1%

Connective, Subcutaneous and other soft tissues of thorax 5,313           8.2% 48,257         74.2%

Connective, Subcutaneous and other soft tissues of trunk, NOS 3,053           4.7% 51,310         78.9%

Connective, Subcutaneous and other soft tissues of upper limb and shoulder 8,296           12.8% 59,606         91.7%

Connective, Subcutaneous and other soft tissues, NOS 2,566           3.9% 62,172         95.6%

Heart 559              0.9% 62,731         96.5%

Overlapping lesion of connective, subcutaneous and other soft tissues 366              0.6% 63,097         97.0%

Overlapping lesion of peripheral nerves and autonomic nervous system 17                 0.0% 63,114         97.1%

Peripheral nerves and autonomic nervous system of abdomen 241              0.4% 63,355         97.4%

Peripheral nerves and autonomic nervous system of head, face, and neck 289              0.4% 63,644         97.9%

Peripheral nerves and autonomic nervous system of lower limb and hip 348              0.5% 63,992         98.4%

Peripheral nerves and autonomic nervous system of pelvis 238              0.4% 64,230         98.8%

Peripheral nerves and autonomic nervous system of thorax 338              0.5% 64,568         99.3%

Peripheral nerves and autonomic nervous system of trunk, NOS 161              0.2% 64,729         99.6%

Peripheral nerves and autonomic nervous system of upper limb and shoulder 286              0.4% 65,015         100.0%

Source: The National Cancer Data Base (NCDB) of the American College of Surgeons (ACS), 2004-2015.

Table 6A.B.2.7: Anatomic Distribution of Soft Tissue Tumors, United States 2004-2015 


